financial instruments are periodically subjected to various simulations whose results are discussed in the following paragraphs. These models are
based on actual data from the Bank�s financial statements and assumptions about the performance of certain financial instruments. Prepayment
assumptions are applied to all mortgage related assets, which includes real estate loans and mortgage-backed securities. Prepayment assumptions
are based on a median rate at which principal payments are received on these assets over their contractual term. The rate of principal payback is
assumed to increase when rates fall and decrease when rates rise. Term assumptions are applied to non-maturity deposits, which includes
demand deposits, NOW accounts, savings accounts, and money market accounts. Demand deposits and NOW accounts are generally assumed to
have a term greater than one year since the total amount outstanding does not fluctuate with changes in interest rates. Savings accounts and
money market accounts are assumed to be more interest rate sensitive, therefore, a majority of the amount outstanding is assumed to have a term
of less than one year. The following table summarizes the results of the simulations that the financial assets and liabilities were subjected to at
December 31, 2007 and 2006.

December 31,
2007 2006

Static One-Year Cumulative Gap -8.14% -10.54%
One-Year Net Interest Income Simulation:
-200 bp Shock vs Stable Rate 5.03% -1.42%
+200 bp Shock vs Stable Rate -6.67% -3.27%
Static Net Present Value Change:
-200 bp Shock vs Stable Rate -7.15% 3.39%
+200 bp Shock vs Stable Rate 2.20% -5.20%

The Bank uses interest rate sensitivity analysis, which uses the term to maturity or repricing for rate sensitive assets and liabilities to measure
how well they match. Differences in the terms of rate sensitive assets and liabilities create gaps, which are analyzed for each term segment and
analyzed cumulatively. Management focuses on the static one-year cumulative gap to measure its short-term sensitivity position. The Company
had negative static one-year cumulative gaps of 8.14% and 10.54% at December 31, 2007 and 2006, respectively. Because this analysis is only a
general indication of the Bank�s interest rate sensitivity and is based on the balance sheet�s composition at a single point of time, no policy limits